Mountbellew Agricultural Show

Saturday
24" August, 2024

In the Grounds of the Mountbellew Agricultural College

Schedule of Classes

Closing Date for Entries: 17" August, 2024
Closing Date for Trade Stands: 10" August, 2024

Great Family Day Out! - Free children’s Entertainment

Entries online:

www.mountbellewagrishow.ie

Mountbellew Agricultural Show Rules & Regulations available online

Enquiries to:
PH: 0857606000 & Email: mountbellew.agrishow@gmail.com


http://www.mountbellewagrishow.ie/

The Show yard will open at 8:30 am
Judging in Horse Section starts at 10 am sharp
Judging in Cattle Section starts at 11 am sharp
Judging in the Dog Section starts at 12.30 pm
Judging in Sheep & Poultry Section starts at 12 noon
Judging in All indoor Sections starts at 12 noon

All indoor exhibits must be in before 11:30am & CANNOT BE
REMOVED BEFORE 4pm
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Mountbellew Agricultural Show
Committee

Wish to thank all our Sponsors &
Supporters.
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The only entries taken on Show Day
Dog Entries (piscount if entered before closing date)

& Junior Indoor Class Entries



Cattle

There will be two judging rings in the Cattle section. Running order may change on show day.

Breeder’s Choice Continental 4* or 5* Breeding
Heifer

Entry Fee: €15 unless otherwise stated.

1 The Breeder's Choice Continental 4* and 5* Breeding Heifer
Presented by the Irish Shows Association (ISA) & Department of Agriculture
Prize Fund €750

RULES AND CONDITIONS

1. The competition will be run at every show that has cattle classes.

2. This competition is open to all Continental Genotype 4* or 5* heifers, suitable to make a Suckler
Cow.

3. Heifers may be in-calf or maiden. All heifers must be between 12 months and 24 months of age
on the date of the show.

4. Each heifer can attend up to five shows. If a heifer enters more than five shows, she will
automatically be disqualified.

5. All heifers must be haltered trained and led by a competent adult.

6. The foregoing rules should be read in conjunction with ISA General Rules.

Prizes: 1st €250, 2nd €125, 3rd €75, 4th to 8th €50.

Prizes: 1st- €250, 2nd - €125, 374 - €75, 4th - €50

Connaught Pedigree Male Calf Championship

Entry Fee: €15 unless otherwise stated.

2 Connaught Pedigree Bull Calf Championship
Rules & Conditions
1. This competition is open to pedigree beef Male calves: Born on or after the 1st September 2023.
This championship is open to all pedigree beef breeds.
Entries in the class may compete in other classes at Mountbellew Agricultural Show.
All entries must have proof of pedigree registration within their breed societies.
All animals must have to be born in a herd in the Connaught Region/province.
All animals must enter the Show Ring free of Rosettes/Sash’s.
Judging will be conducted by the Score Card System - by all pedigree beef judges that are
judging on that day.
These rules should be read in conjunction with the general ISA rules and the Mountbellew
Agricultural Show Society rules.
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Prizes: 1st- €500, 2"9 - €200, 379 - €100, 4t - €70, 5t - €30, 6t - €20

Angus

Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €100, 2" - €50, 3" - €30 (unless otherwise stated)



3 Pedigree Angus female born before 01/09/23
4 Pedigree Angus male / female born from 01/09/23 - 31/12/23
5 Pedigree Angus male / female born in 2024
Simmental
Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €100, 2" - €50, 3" - €30 (unless otherwise stated)
6 Pedigree Simmental female born before 2023
7 Pedigree Simmental female born from 01/01/23 - 31/08/23
8 Pedigree Simmental male / female born from 01/09/23 -
31/12/23
9 Pedigree Simmental male / female born in 2024
Hereford
Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €100, 2nd - €50, 3" - €30 (unless otherwise stated)
10 Pedigree Hereford female born before 01/09/23
11 Pedigree Hereford male / female born from 01/09/23 -
31/12/23
12 Pedigree Hereford male / female born in 2024
Charolais
Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €100, 2"d - €50, 3 - €30 (unless otherwise stated)
13 Pedigree Charolais female born before 01/09/23
14 Pedigree Charolais female born 01/09/23 - 31/12/23



15 Pedigree Charolais female born in 2024

16 Pedigree Charolais male born 01/09/23- 31/12/23
17 Pedigree Charolais male born in 2024

18 Pedigree Charolais female calf born after 01/01/2024
(Confined to Galway Charolais Club)

19 Pedigree Charolais male calf born after 01/01/2024 (Confined
to Galway Charolais Club)

Belgian Blue

Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €100, 2"d - €50, 3 - €30 (unless otherwise stated)

20 Pedigree Belgian Blue female born before 01/09/23

21 Pedigree Belgian Blue male / female born from 01/09/23 -
31/12/23

22 Pedigree Belgian Blue male / female born in 2024

Beef Shorthorn

Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €100, 2" - €50, 3" - €30 (unless otherwise stated)

23 Pedigree Beef Shorthorn female born before 01/09/23

24 Pedigree Beef Shorthorn male / female born from 01/09/23 -
31/12/23

25 Pedigree Beef Shorthorn male / female born in 2024

Limousin

Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €100, 2"d - €50, 3 - €30 (unless otherwise stated)



26

Pedigree Limousin female born before 2023

27 Pedigree Limousin female born 01/01/23 - 31/08/23
28 Pedigree Limousin female born 01/09/23 - 31/12/23
29 Pedigree Limousin female born in 2024
30 Pedigree Limousin male born 01/09/23 - 31/12/23
31 Pedigree Limousin Bull born 2024
Other Pedigree Classes
Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €100, 2" - €50, 3" - €30 (unless otherwise stated)
32 Pedigree male any breed born before 01/09/23
33 Best Pair of Pedigree animals: Must be owned by same
exhibitor
Overall
Commercial Cattle
Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €100, 2" - €50, 3" - €30 (unless otherwise stated)
34 Female calf born in 2024
35 Male calf born in 2024
36 Heifer likely to make a good suckler cow
37 Male with no permanent teeth on day of show
38 Female with no permanent teeth on day of show
39 Male / Female with 2 permanent teeth



Rare Breed Class

Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.

40 Rare Breed class e.g. Dexter, Irish Moiled, Kerry Longhorn,
Gallaway, ighland etc.

Prizes: 1st- €100, 2"9 - €50, 3™ - €30

Young Handlers

Entry Fee: €5 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €50, 2"d - €30, 3 - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

41 Young handlers class - Boys
Class will be judged on handler’s ability and knowledge in show ring.

Each competitor must be over 12 and under 19 on Show Day.
42 Young handlers class - Girls
Class will be judged on handler’s ability and knowledge in show ring.

Each competitor must be over 12 and under 19 on Show Day.



Horse & Pony Section

The Traditional Irish Sport Horse Foal All
Ireland Championship

Prize Fund: €2,500

RULES AND CONDITIONS

1. Entries are confined to Foals eligible to be registered if not already Registered in the Irish Horse
Register with the breed codes ISH, or ID;

2. Foals must be Sired by a Stallion that is classified in the Irish Sport Horse Stud Book as either:
Approved /Preliminary Approved/Supplementary Approved/ Recognised/Preliminary Recognised /
Not Approved 1 (NA1) or a Stallion that is classified in the Irish Draught Stud Book as either CLASS
1/ Class 2/ RID (GB) /RID (Can) /Grade 2 (GB)

3. The class is also open to progeny of Weatherby’s registered stallions that are NOT classified as
Not Approved 2 (NA2) or ENTRY in the Irish Horse Register. (Warm Blood Breeding not
acceptable in this competition)

4. Two foals; one Filly & one Colt, from selected shows may qualify, provided the judges agree
the standard is high enough.

5. Foals must be led at all times.

6. Exhibitors to both the qualifier and the final must have the Mare's passport ready for inspection

prior to entry to the judging ring, “if the Foals passport is not to hand”. Failure to comply with this

rule will lead to immediate disqualification.

Passports & (Microchips if applicable) should be read by a Vet at the Final.

There will be a qualifier class at Mountbellew Agricultural Show on 24t August, 2024.

9. These rules should be read in conjunction with the Mountbellew Agricultural Show Society rules &
regulations.
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ENTRY FEE: To Qualifying Show €10. To Final €20
Colt & Fillies will be judged separately at Final.
Colt: 1st - €400, 2nd - €250, 3rd - €150, 4th- €100, 5th - End €50
Filly: 1st - €400, 2nd - €250, 3rd - €150, 4th -€100, 5th - End €50
Sir Henry Grattan Bellew Salver will be presented to the overall champion foal.
A replica of the Salver will be given to the winner, Runner-up foal will receive a cup.

A prize will be presented for Combination of Best Turned Out Horse and Most Suitably
Dressed Handler.

Qualifier Shows: Athlone, Corrandulla, Bantry, Mohill, Gorey, Ardrahan, Tydaunet,
Castlegregory, Dunmanway, Corofin, Castleblahney, Clonmany, Clarecastle, Ballinamore,
Cappamore, Tullow & Mountbellew.



Non-thoroughbred

Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.

Prizes: 1st- €50, 2nd - €30, 3" - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

43 Brood Mare with/without foal at foot - likely to produce top
class sport horse

44 Colt Foal (non- thoroughbred) class

45 Filly Foal (non -thoroughbred) class

46 Yearling Colt/Gelding (non- thoroughbred) class

47 Yearling Filly (non- thoroughbred) class

48 Two year old Filly (non- thoroughbred) class

49 Two year old Colt Gelding (non-thoroughbred) class

50 Heavy Clydesdale mare 3 year old and over

51 Heavy Clydesdale foal colt or filly

52 Traditional Irish Sport Horse Foal Qualifier Class

Prizes: 15t - Filly and Colt

Passports MUST be produced on show Day in all Horse & Pony classes

Judging in Horse & Pony Sections starts at 10 am sharp.

B CHAMPION FOAL OF THE SHOW m CHAMPION HORSE OF THE SHOW ®m

Trophy presented by Mountbellew Agricultural Show Society

Replica of all trophies will be given to winners to take home



Irish Draught

Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.

Entries are confined to I.D. Colt or Filly foals progeny of R.I.D. Stallion (approved or S1) & R.l.D

or A.l.D. Mare.

Prizes: 1st- €50, 2nd - €30, 3 - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

53 Reg I.D. Mare with foal at foot (1st & 2nd not eligible for Class
53)

54 "BobbyJo Class" R.l.D. or A.l.D. Mare with/without foal at foot,
mares 3 yrs up

55 Irish Draught Filly foal - Open Class

56 Irish Draught Colt foal - Open Class

57 Irish Draught Yearling of A.1.D. &/or R.1.D. mare & R.I.D.
Stallion

58 Qualifier Class: The Irish Draught Filly Foal Championship

Final at Ballinasloe Horse & Agricultural Show on 22nd Sept, 2024

Prizes: 15t - Qualifier

59 Qualifier Class: The Irish Draught Colt Foal Championship

Final at Ballinasloe Horse & Agricultural Show on 22nd Sept, 2024

Prizes:

15t - Qualifer

Connemara Pony

Entry Fee: €10 unless otherwise stated.

Passports MUST be produced on show Day.

CHAMPION PONY OF THE SHOW
REG.CONNEMARA FOAL, COLT/FILLY

Paddy & Christy Reynolds Perpetual Trophy
Martin Cummins Memorial Cup

Prizes:

60

Reg no. & breeding must be entered on entry form
1st- €50, 2nd - €30, 34 - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

Registered Connemara Yearling Filly



61 Registered Connemara Foal, Colt/Filly

62 Reg. Connemara Mare 4 years or over. (with/without foal at
foot)

63 Registered Connemara Yearling Colt

64 Registered Connemara 2 - 3 year old Filly
65 Registered Connemara Gelding of any age
66 Registered Connemara Sire 4 years or over

67 Qualifier: The Connemara Three Year Old Filly All Ireland

Championship
Prizes: 1st €300; 2nd €200; 3rd €150; 4th €125; 5th €100 6th €100

Final at Ballinasloe Horse & Agricultural Show on 22nd Sept, 2024

Prizes: 15t - Qualifer
Donkey
Entry Fee: €7 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €35, 2nd . €25, 3rd - €15 (unless otherwise stated)
68 Best Mare any age with/without foal at foot
69 Best Male Donkey
70 Qualifier Class - The All-lreland Donkey Mare Championship

Prize Fund: €600

Final at Ballinasloe Horse & Agricultural Show on 22nd Sept, 2024

Entry Fee: €10.

Prizes: 15t - Qualifer

Miniature Horse
Entry Fee: €9 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €50, 2"d - €30, 3 - €20 (unless otherwise stated)
71 Miniature Yearling Colt/Filly
72 3 year old + Miniature Stallion / Gelding



73 3 year old + Miniature Mare

Young Handlers / & Lean Rein

Entry Fee: €9 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €30, 2"d - €20, 39 - €10 (unless otherwise stated)

74 Family Ridden Pony not exceeding 138cms

75 Fancy Dress - Lead Rein Pony under 148 cms
Children 12 years and under, all children must wear riding helmets
Entry Fee: €5.

76 Young Handlers class 5 to 10 years old on 1st January of
current year

77 Young Handlers class 11 to 15 years old on 1st January of
current year

78 Family Pony, Lead Rein not exceeding 138cms

79 Family Pony, Lead Rein not exceeding 128cms

Other Riding Classes

Entry Fee: €9 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st - €40, 2nd - €30, 3™ - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

80 Open Side Saddle Class

81 Open Ridden Hunter

82 Open Cob including maxi cob

83 Ridden Irish Draught

Ridden Pony & Ridden Show Hunter Open Classes

Entry Fee: €9 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €30, 2"d - €20, 39 - €10 (unless otherwise stated)



84 Registered Ridden Connemara Pony 4 years & over. Rider
over 16 on 1st Jan in current year

85 Open Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein - 4 years & over. Rider
under 9 on 1st January of current year

86 Open Lead Rein
87 Ridden Show Hunter Open 122 cm

88 Registered Ridden Connemara Pony, 4 years & over. Rider
Under 16 on 1st Jan in current year

89 Ridden Show Hunter Open 133 cm
90 Ridden Show Hunter Open 143 cm
91 Ridden Show Hunter Open 153 cm
92 Ridden, Show Pony not exceeding 148cms

93 Open First Ridden Pony under 123cm. Rider U10 on 1st
January of current year

Working Hunter

Entry Fee: €9 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €30, 2nd - €20, 3 - €10 (unless otherwise stated)

94 Novice/Open Working Hunter Lead Rein
For ponies, mares or gelding, 4 years old and over, not exceeding 123cms,
suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have attained their 3rd
birthday but not their 8th birthday on 1st January of current year. Riders
in this Class may not compete in any other Class except other Lead
Rein, Beginner First Ridden and Beginner Cradle Stakes Classes.



95 Beginner Cradle Stakes
For ponies, mares or geldings, 4 years old and over, not exceeding
123cms, suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have not attained their
9th birthday on 1st January of current year. The rider may not compete in
any other class at all IPS Area Shows (Spring, Summer and Championship
Shows) except Lead Rein or Beginner First Ridden Class.

96 Open Cradle Stakes
For ponies, mares or geldings, 4 years old and over, not exceeding
123cms, suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have not attained their
11th birthday on 1st January of current year. The same combination of
pony and rider may only compete in First Ridden and 123cms classes at
the same show on the same day.

Performance Working Hunter

Entry Fee: €9 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €30, 2nd - €20, 379 - €10 (unless otherwise stated)

97 Performance 133cms Working Hunter Pony 50cm
For ponies, mares or geldings, 4 years old and over, exceeding 123cms but
not exceeding 133cms, suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have
not attained their 14th birthday on 1st January of current year.

98 Performance 143cms Working Hunter Pony 70cm
For ponies, mares or geldings, 4 years old and over, exceeding 133cms but
not exceeding 143cms, suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have
not attained their 17th birthday on 1st January of current year.

929 Performance 153cms Working Hunter Pony 80cm
For ponies, mares or gelding, 4 years old and over, exceeding 143cms but
not exceeding 153cms, suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have
not attained their 20th birthday on 1st January of current year.

100 Novice Performance Working Hunter Horse 80cm - Open Class

101 Novice Performance Working Hunter Horse 90cm - Open Class



Sheep

Entry Fee: €6 unless otherwise stated.

CHAMPION RAM LAMB Trophy to winner
CHAMPION EWE LAMB Trophy to winner
CHAMPION RAM Trophy to winner
CHAMPION EWE Trophy to winner

CHAMPION SHEEP OF THE SHOW - Classes 102 to 125 & 127 to 129
CHAMPION COMMERCIAL SHEEP OF THE SHOW - Classes 130 to 139
CHAMPION ZWARBLES SHEEP OF THE SHOW - Classes 118 to 121

For Classes 102 to 125 and 127 to 139 - Entry Fee €6
Prizes: 1st- €40, 2nd - €25, 3rd- €15 (unless otherwise stated)

102 Ram Lamb, Roscommon Purebred

103 Ewe Lamb, Roscommon Purebred

104 Ram, Hogget or Aged, Roscommon Purebred
105 Ewe, Hogget or Aged Roscommon Purebred
106 Ram Lamb, Suffolk Purebred

107 Ewe Lamb, Suffolk Purebred

108 Ram, Hogget or Aged, Suffolk Purebred

109 Ewe, Hogget or Aged, Suffolk Purebred

110 Ram Lamb, Texel Purebred

111 Ewe Lamb, Texel Purebred

112 Ram, Hogget or Aged, Texel Purebred



113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

Ewe, Hogget or Aged, Texel Purebred

Ram Lamb, Charollais Purebred

Ewe Lamb, Charollais Purebred

Ram, Hogget or Aged, Charollais Purebred

Ewe, Hogget or Aged, Charollais Purebred

Ram Lamb, Zwartbles Purebred

Ewe Lamb, Zwartbles Purebred

Best Ram Shearling & upwards, Zwartbles Purebred
Best Ewe Shearling & upwards, Zwartbles Purebred
Ram Lamb, Galway Purebred

Ewe Lamb, Galway Purebred

Lambs eligible for All-Ireland not eligible

124

125

Ram, Hogget or Aged, Galway Purebred

Ewe, Hogget or Aged, Galway Purebred



126

ALL IRELAND PAIR OF GALWAY EWE LAMBS

ALL IRELAND PAIR OF GALWAY EWE LAMBS - Class 126

Prizes: Champion Pair €75 & 5 Litre EctoFly Voucher,

2nd _

€50 & 5 Litre EctoFly Voucher, 3™ - €30 & 2.5 Litre EctoFly Voucher, 4 th -

2.5 Litre EctoFly Voucher

RULES & CONDITIONS

W e

Entry is confined to a pair of Ewe Lambs, which is judged as a pair

. All classes are open to pedigree & non-pedigree flocks
. A competitor may enter two pairs of Ewe Lambs from his or her flock

Entries to be made direct to the Secretary of the Mountbellew Show

Final at Mountbellew Agricultural Show on Saturday 24th August, 2024

Prizes:

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

Entry Fee: €10.
15t - rosette, 2"9 - rosette, 3™ - rosette

Pedigree Ram Lamb born in 2024 any breed other than above

Pedigree Ewe Lamb born in 2024 any breed other than above

Pedigree Ram any breed other than above

Pedigree Ewe any breed other than above

Butchers Lamb - Commercial

Factory Lamb - Commercial

Store Lamb - Commercial

Pair of Lambs born in 2024 - Commercial

Ewe Lamb, Crossbred likely to produce best breeding Ewe

Ewe, Crossbred, Hogget



137 Ewe and Ram likely to produce best factory Lamb -
Commercial

138 Ewe Crossbred 2 years or over

139 Pair of Commercial Hogget Ewes (Same Breed)

140 Young Handler Competition
must be under 17 on show day. will present a ram or ewe, any breed at the show. Judging will include
style, appearance and ability to handle & show the exhibit. Some knowledge of animal health is
important. The criterion is the entrant and his/her ability rather than the exhibit, and takes into account
the age of the exhibitor.

Entry Fee: €5.
Prizes: 1st - trophy, 2"9 - trophy, 3™ - trophy

141 Friendliest pet lamb sucking from a bottle
Entrant must be under 8 years of age on Show Day. Entrant will present a lamb at the show, any breed
feeding from a bottle
Entry Fee: €5.
Prizes: 15t - trophy

Goat

Entry Fee: €6 unless otherwise stated.

142 Best Goat any age

Prizes: 1st- €25, 2nd- €15, 3. €10

Poultry

Entry Fee: €2 unless otherwise stated.
Cages will be provided in the Poultry Section
Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 3™ - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

143 Large Hen any Breed
144 Bantam Hen any Breed
145 Large Cock any Breed

146 Bantam Cock any Breed



147 Large Drake any Breed

148 Call Drake any Breed

149 Large Duck any Breed

150 Call Duck any Breed

151 Goose or Gander

Cats & Household Pet

Entry Fee: €2 unless otherwise stated.
All cats & Household Pets must be in owners cage.

Trophies as Prizes

152 Domestic Cat
153 Kitten up to 4 months

154 Any household Pets other than dogs, cats or feathered

Garden Flower

Entry Fee: €3 unless otherwise stated.
The Miland Perpetual Cup will be presented to most successful exhibitor:
Classes 155 - 168.

Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 379 - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

155 Foliage Plant in a Pot

156 Flowering Plant in a pot (excluding Geranium or
Perlargonium)

157 Geranium or Perlargonium plant in a pot

158 Begonia Plant



159 3 Dahlia Blooms Decorative
160 3 Dahlia Blooms Cactus
161 6 Dahlia Blooms any variety, may be mixed
162 Best Floral Table Display
163 Bunch of Cut Flowers in a vase
164 Hybrid Tea Roses 3 Blooms
165 Rose of the Show 1 Bloom (Trophy to the winner)
166 Vase of 3 Hydrangea Blooms
167 Gladiola 1 Spike in a Vase
168 3 Orchids
Garden Produce
Entry Fee: €3 unless otherwise stated.
'{;163 _Blr;glgs Cup will be awarded to the most successful exhibitor in Classes

The Bernard Cunningham Cup will be awarded to the most successful
exhibitor: Classes 172 - 183

Prizes:

169

170

171

172

1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 3™ - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

2 Jars of Honey
Dish of 5 Cooking Apples- 1 variety named
Dish of 5 Dessert Apples - 1 variety named

Best Truss of Home grown Tomatoes



173 2 Heads of Lettuce

174 2 Heads of Cabbage - The Hussey Family Memorial trophy to
Winner.

175 5 Onions grown from Sets
176 3 Beetroot, any variety
177 A cluster of Shallots

178 3 Parsnips

179 3 Garden Carrots

180 3 Stalks of Rhubarb

181 Collection of Vegetables (Not less than 4 and not more than 8
varieties /kinds Home Produced)

182 Collection of Vegetables (Not less than 4 and not more than 8
varieties /kinds Home Produced) - confined to Mountbellew -
10 km radius

183 Best Collection of Fresh Garden Herbs 4-8 varieties

Farm Produce

Entry Fee: €3 unless otherwise stated.
The Rowan Cup Classes 184 - 188 The Mill Cup Classes 190 - 193
Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 3" - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

184 Boiled Potatoes 5 (Table sample correctly named)
185 Early Crop Potatoes - 5 British Queen

186 Main Crop Potatoes - 5 Records



187 Main Crop Potatoes - 5 Kerr Pinks

188 Main Crop Potatoes - Roosters

189 3 Turnips (Swedes)

190 Best Sward of Grass 18” x 12 “ (45cms x 30cms)
191 Sheaf of Oats or Barley - Tied in the Traditional Way
192 Y, Bale of Hay

193 3 Sods of Turf (No Decoration)

Adult Art

Entry Fee: €3 unless otherwise stated.

Open to non-professionals & previous exhibits at this show not
eligible

Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 39 - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

194 still Life

195 Landscape or Seascape

196 Abstract Art

197 Art (Any theme other than above)

198 Drawing, Painting or decorated Card (Confined to Adults with
Special Needs)

Photography

Entry Fee: €3 unless otherwise stated.

All Photos must be not exceed 7 inch x 5 inch and they must be card
mounted

Prizes: 1st- €15, 2" - €10, 3" - €5 (unless otherwise stated)



199 Best Photo with Wittiest Caption
200 Best Photo of Animal Life on the farm
201 Best Landscape
202 Best Portrait
203 Best Black & White Photo
204 Best ‘Action’ Photo
Home Produce
Entry Fee: €3 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd- €10, 319 - €5 (unless otherwise stated)
205 6 Plain Scones
206 Brown Soda Bread
207 White Soda Bread
208 Banana Bread (No fruit or nuts allowed)
209 Ginger Bread
210 6 Queen Cakes - Plain
211 12 Home-made biscuits (2 Varieties)
212 6 Decorated Queen Cakes
213 Apple Tart
214 Chocolate Cake (Chocolate sponge not accepted)
215 Sponge cake (filled with jam and dusted with caster sugar)



216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

Decorated Sponge Cake

Flavored Cake
Madeira/Marble Cake

Cheese Cake

Novelty Cake (To be judged on appearance)
Pot of Raspberry Jam

Pot of Blackberry Jam

Pot of Crab Apple Jelly

Pot of Jam, any other variety
Pot of Blackcurrant Jam

Pot of Chutney of Your Choice
Pot of Lemon Curd

Pot of Marmalade

Pot of Rhubarb Jam

Pot of Gooseberry Jam

Six Duck Eggs

Six White Eggs

Six Brown Eggs



Craft

Entry Fee: €3 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 34 - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

234 Souvenir-Strictly Home-Made
235 Hand Craft confined to Woodwork
236 Best Homemade hat or fascinator

237 Display of TWO Household items -Pre 1960 (Shown at Owner’s
own risk)

238 Hand Craft - rugs
239 Something New from Something Old
240 Hand Craft (Other than Woodwork or Rugs)

241 Any Article in Craftwork (Confined to Adults with Special

Needs)
Woolens & Fancywork
Entry Fee: €3 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 39 - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

242 Hand Knit Garment. Aran Pattern

243 Hand Knit Garment Other than Aran Pattern
244 Small Knit Article

245 Any Article in Fine Cotton Thread Crochet
246 Any Article in Wool Crochet

247 Jumper or Cardigan in Wool Crochet



248 Small article in Crochet (Wool or Cotton)

249 Hat or cap in Cotton Crochet

250 Any Article of Clothing Homemade using sewing machine
251 Any Article in Embroidery

252 Any Article in Decoupage

253 Patchwork - Cushions or Wall Hangings

254 Patchwork - Quilts

255 Home-Made Cushion Cover

256 Any Article in Needlework (Confined to Adults with Special

Needs)
Junior Sections
Junior Craft Section
Entry Fee: €2 unless otherwise stated.
Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 39 - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

257 Hand Craft confined to ‘Kennex’ or ‘Lego’. (Max size 12 x12
inch)

258 Any Soft Toy - e.g. Knitting, Sewing etc
259 Any Article made from paper (No Kits allowed)
260 Any Article in Playdoh, Clay or Plasticine

261 Hand Craft confined to Woodwork - Ul17



262 Article made from Recyclable materials . (Max size 12 x12
inch)

263 Crafts using Textiles - (U17 yrs old on Show Day)

264 Best decorated Hurley

265 Best decorated Wooden Spoon

Home Produce Teenage Section 13 - 17 years

Entry Fee: €2 unless otherwise stated.
Trophy to Overall Winner
Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 3™ - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

266 6 Decorated Queen Cakes
267 6 Plain Scones

268 6 Queen Cakes

269 6 Muffins (Any Varieties)

270 Apple Tart

271 Decorated Plain Sponge Cake
272 Chocolate Biscuit Cake

273 Baking (Queen cakes, scones, brown bread etc) (Confined to
13-18 yr old with Special Needs)

Home Produce Children section 12 years old &

under
Entry Fee: €2 unless otherwise stated.
Trophy to Overall Winner
Prizes: 1st- €15, 2nd - €10, 3" - €5 (unless otherwise stated)

274 6 Decorated Queen Cakes



275 6 Queen Cakes

276 6 Plain Scones

277 6 Plain Chocolate Rice Krispie Buns
278 Apple Tart

279 Decorated Gingerbread person

280 Cake - any type

Junior Garden & Flower Section

Entry Fee: €2 unless otherwise stated.
Trophies to Winners

Prizes: 15t - trophy, 2M9 - trophy, 3™ - trophy (unless otherwise stated)

281 Best Collection of Wild Flowers -Junior Section

Confined to Children in National School in September 2024

282 Best Arrangement of Flowers in a Vase -Junior Section
283 Best Collection of leaves -Junior Section

284 Best Decorated Egg/Vegetable -Junior Section

285 Best Decorated Stone

286 Most unusual looking potato -Junior Section

Art & Handwriting

Entry Fee: €2 unless otherwise stated.
Trophy to Winners

287 Painting/drawing of my favourite animal- U6 on show day

Prizes: 1st- 1st, 2nd - 2nd, 3™ - 3rd



288 Painting/Drawing-U12 yrs. Landscape, Seascape or Farm

Scene
6 to 12 years on show day

289 Painting/Drawing-U12 yrs. Any theme other than above

6 to 12 years on show day

290 Painting/Drawing-U18 yrs. Landscape, Seascape or Farm

Scene
12 to 18 years on show day

291 Painting/Drawing-U18 yrs. Any theme other than above

292 Drawing, Painting or decorated Birthday Card - Special Needs
ul6

293 Best Decorated ‘St. Patrick's Day’ Card - Home Made U14
years on Show Day - No kits allowed

294 Best Decorated ‘Easter’ Card - Home Made U110 years on Show
Day

295 Hand Writing - U9 "Baa Baa Black Sheep” (Printed writing)

296 Hand Writing - U14 “ | wandered lonely as a cloud ” (Joined)

297 Colouring Competition - U6 Yrs - Free Entry

Entry to this class is free of charge.

298 Colouring Competition- U8 yrs - free entry
Entry to this class is free of charge.



Dog

Entry Fee: €3 unless otherwise stated.
Dog entries will be taken on Show Day before 12 Noon: Judging
starts @12.30pm

Entry Fee €3 for entries received before the closing date 17 th
August, 2024. €5 on show day.

The Willie Newell Cup (Winners in class 302)
The Niall Joyce Cup (Winners In classes 302, 303 & 304)
The Paul Egan Perpetual Cup for Champion Dog

Please note that dog owners must adhere to the Control of Dogs
Regulations in Ireland.

Prizes: 1st- €25, 2nd . €15, 37 - €10 (unless otherwise stated)

299 Puppy Dog (6 to 12 Months)
300 Puppy Bitch (6 to 12 Months)

301 Any variety Terrier
To include Jack Russell

302 Collie

303 Any variety Working Dog
Alsation, Boxer, Great Dane, Rottweiler, Doberman, Pincher, St. Bernard

304 Pastoral Dog
Samoyed, Border Collie, German Shepherd, Welsh Corgi, Old English Sheepdog,
Belgian Malinois, Australian Shepherd

305 Any variety Toy Group
King Charles Spaniel, Chihuahua, Yorkie, Bischon, Maltese, Cavalier

306 Any variety Hound
Greyhound, Irish Wolfhound, Dachshund

307 Any variety Utility Dog
Shih Tzu, German Spitz, Shetland Collie, Bulldog, Dalmation, Poodle,
Miniature Schnauzer, Shar Pei



308 Any variety Service Dog

309 Non-Pedigree Dog

310 Dog in fancy dress

311 Dog |l would like to take home
312 Best Groomed Dog

313 Dog with a Disability

Prizes in Kind

314 Any variety Gun Dog

(Pointer, Retriever, Setter, Springer and Cocker Spaniel)

315 U1l0 Handling Children
316 U114 Handling class - Girls
317 U114 Handling Class - Boys
318 Handling Class - Ladies
319 Handling Class - Gents

320 Most Obedient / Best Trick






	Mountbellew Agricultural Show 2024
	Cattle
	Breeder’s Choice Continental 4* or 5* Breeding Heifer
	1  The Breeder's Choice Continental 4* and 5* Breeding Heifer

	Connaught Pedigree Male Calf Championship
	2  Connaught Pedigree Bull Calf Championship

	Angus
	3  Pedigree Angus female born before 01/09/23
	4  Pedigree Angus male / female born from 01/09/23 – 31/12/23
	5  Pedigree Angus male / female born in 2024

	Simmental
	6  Pedigree Simmental female born before 2023
	7  Pedigree Simmental female born from 01/01/23 – 31/08/23
	8  Pedigree Simmental male / female born from 01/09/23 – 31/12/23
	9  Pedigree Simmental male / female born in 2024

	Hereford
	10  Pedigree Hereford female born before 01/09/23
	11  Pedigree Hereford male / female born from 01/09/23 – 31/12/23
	12  Pedigree Hereford male / female born in 2024

	Charolais
	13  Pedigree Charolais female born before 01/09/23
	14  Pedigree Charolais female born 01/09/23 – 31/12/23
	15  Pedigree Charolais female born in 2024
	16  Pedigree Charolais male born 01/09/23– 31/12/23
	17  Pedigree Charolais male born in 2024
	18  Pedigree Charolais female calf born after 01/01/2024 (Confined to Galway Charolais Club)
	19  Pedigree Charolais male calf born after 01/01/2024 (Confined to Galway Charolais Club)

	Belgian Blue
	20  Pedigree Belgian Blue female born before 01/09/23
	21  Pedigree Belgian Blue male / female born from 01/09/23 – 31/12/23
	22  Pedigree Belgian Blue male / female born in 2024

	Beef Shorthorn
	23  Pedigree Beef Shorthorn female born before 01/09/23
	24  Pedigree Beef Shorthorn male / female born from 01/09/23 – 31/12/23
	25  Pedigree Beef Shorthorn male / female born in 2024

	Limousin
	26  Pedigree Limousin female born before 2023
	27  Pedigree Limousin female born 01/01/23 – 31/08/23
	28  Pedigree Limousin female born 01/09/23 – 31/12/23
	29  Pedigree Limousin female born in 2024
	30  Pedigree Limousin male born 01/09/23 – 31/12/23
	31  Pedigree Limousin Bull born 2024

	Other Pedigree Classes
	32  Pedigree male any breed born before 01/09/23
	33  Best Pair of Pedigree animals: Must be owned by same exhibitor

	Overall
	Commercial Cattle
	34  Female calf born in 2024
	35  Male calf born in 2024
	36  Heifer likely to make a good suckler cow
	37  Male with no permanent teeth on day of show
	38  Female with no permanent teeth on day of show
	39  Male / Female with 2 permanent teeth

	Rare Breed Class
	40  Rare Breed class e.g. Dexter, Irish Moiled, Kerry Longhorn, Gallaway, ighland etc.

	Young Handlers
	41  Young handlers class – Boys
	42  Young handlers class – Girls


	Horse & Pony Section
	Non-thoroughbred
	43  Brood Mare with/without foal at foot - likely to produce top class sport horse
	44  Colt Foal (non- thoroughbred) class
	45  Filly Foal (non -thoroughbred) class
	46  Yearling Colt/Gelding (non- thoroughbred) class
	47  Yearling Filly (non- thoroughbred) class
	48  Two year old Filly (non- thoroughbred) class
	49  Two year old Colt Gelding (non-thoroughbred) class
	50  Heavy Clydesdale mare 3 year old and over
	51  Heavy Clydesdale foal colt or filly
	52  Traditional Irish Sport Horse Foal Qualifier Class

	Irish Draught
	53  Reg I.D. Mare with foal at foot (1st & 2nd not eligible for Class 53)
	54  "BobbyJo Class" R.I.D. or A.I.D. Mare with/without foal at foot, mares 3 yrs up
	55  Irish Draught Filly foal – Open Class
	56  Irish Draught Colt foal – Open Class
	57  Irish Draught Yearling of A.I.D. &/or R.I.D. mare & R.I.D. Stallion
	58  Qualifier Class: The Irish Draught Filly Foal Championship
	59  Qualifier Class: The Irish Draught Colt Foal Championship

	Connemara Pony
	60  Registered Connemara Yearling Filly
	61  Registered Connemara Foal, Colt/Filly
	62  Reg. Connemara Mare 4 years or over. (with/without foal at foot)
	63  Registered Connemara Yearling Colt
	64  Registered Connemara 2 – 3 year old Filly
	65  Registered Connemara Gelding of any age
	66  Registered Connemara Sire 4 years or over
	67  Qualifier: The Connemara Three Year Old Filly All Ireland Championship

	Donkey
	68  Best Mare any age with/without foal at foot
	69  Best Male Donkey
	70  Qualifier Class – The All-Ireland Donkey Mare Championship

	Miniature Horse
	71  Miniature Yearling Colt/Filly
	72  3 year old + Miniature Stallion / Gelding
	73  3 year old + Miniature Mare

	Young Handlers / & Lean Rein
	74  Family Ridden Pony not exceeding 138cms
	75  Fancy Dress – Lead Rein Pony under 148 cms
	76  Young Handlers class 5 to 10 years old on 1st January of current year
	77  Young Handlers class 11 to 15 years old on 1st January of current year
	78  Family Pony, Lead Rein not exceeding 138cms
	79  Family Pony, Lead Rein not exceeding 128cms

	Other Riding Classes
	80  Open Side Saddle Class
	81  Open Ridden Hunter
	82  Open Cob including maxi cob
	83  Ridden Irish Draught

	Ridden Pony & Ridden Show Hunter Open Classes
	84  Registered Ridden Connemara Pony 4 years & over. Rider over 16 on 1st Jan in current year
	85  Open Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein - 4 years & over. Rider under 9 on 1st January of current year
	86  Open Lead Rein
	87  Ridden Show Hunter Open 122 cm
	88  Registered Ridden Connemara Pony, 4 years & over. Rider Under 16 on 1st Jan in current year
	89  Ridden Show Hunter Open 133 cm
	90  Ridden Show Hunter Open 143 cm
	91  Ridden Show Hunter Open 153 cm
	92  Ridden, Show Pony not exceeding 148cms
	93  Open First Ridden Pony under 123cm. Rider U10 on 1st January of current year

	Working Hunter
	94  Novice/Open Working Hunter Lead Rein
	95  Beginner Cradle Stakes
	96  Open Cradle Stakes

	Performance Working Hunter
	97  Performance 133cms Working Hunter Pony 50cm
	98  Performance 143cms Working Hunter Pony 70cm
	99  Performance 153cms Working Hunter Pony 80cm
	100  Novice Performance Working Hunter Horse 80cm – Open Class
	101  Novice Performance Working Hunter Horse 90cm – Open Class


	Sheep
	102  Ram Lamb, Roscommon Purebred
	103  Ewe Lamb, Roscommon Purebred
	104  Ram, Hogget or Aged, Roscommon Purebred
	105  Ewe, Hogget or Aged Roscommon Purebred
	106  Ram Lamb, Suffolk Purebred
	107  Ewe Lamb, Suffolk Purebred
	108  Ram, Hogget or Aged, Suffolk Purebred
	109  Ewe, Hogget or Aged, Suffolk Purebred
	110  Ram Lamb, Texel Purebred
	111  Ewe Lamb, Texel Purebred
	112  Ram, Hogget or Aged, Texel Purebred
	113  Ewe, Hogget or Aged, Texel Purebred
	114  Ram Lamb, Charollais Purebred
	115  Ewe Lamb, Charollais Purebred
	116  Ram, Hogget or Aged, Charollais Purebred
	117  Ewe, Hogget or Aged, Charollais Purebred
	118  Ram Lamb, Zwartbles Purebred
	119  Ewe Lamb, Zwartbles Purebred
	120  Best Ram Shearling & upwards, Zwartbles Purebred
	121  Best Ewe Shearling & upwards, Zwartbles Purebred
	122  Ram Lamb, Galway Purebred
	123  Ewe Lamb, Galway Purebred
	124  Ram, Hogget or Aged, Galway Purebred
	125  Ewe, Hogget or Aged, Galway Purebred
	126  ALL IRELAND PAIR OF GALWAY EWE LAMBS
	127  Pedigree Ram Lamb born in 2024 any breed other than above
	128  Pedigree Ewe Lamb born in 2024 any breed other than above
	129  Pedigree Ram any breed other than above
	130  Pedigree Ewe any breed other than above
	131  Butchers Lamb - Commercial
	132  Factory Lamb - Commercial
	133  Store Lamb - Commercial
	134  Pair of Lambs born in 2024 - Commercial
	135  Ewe Lamb, Crossbred likely to produce best breeding Ewe
	136  Ewe, Crossbred, Hogget
	137  Ewe and Ram likely to produce best factory Lamb - Commercial
	138  Ewe Crossbred 2 years or over
	139  Pair of Commercial Hogget Ewes (Same Breed)
	140  Young Handler Competition
	141  Friendliest pet lamb sucking from a bottle

	Goat
	142  Best Goat any age

	Poultry
	143  Large Hen any Breed
	144  Bantam Hen any Breed
	145  Large Cock any Breed
	146  Bantam Cock any Breed
	147  Large Drake any Breed
	148  Call Drake any Breed
	149  Large Duck any Breed
	150  Call Duck any Breed
	151  Goose or Gander

	Cats & Household Pet
	152  Domestic Cat
	153  Kitten up to 4 months
	154  Any household Pets other than dogs, cats or feathered

	Garden Flower
	155  Foliage Plant in a Pot
	156  Flowering Plant in a pot (excluding Geranium or Perlargonium)
	157  Geranium or Perlargonium plant in a pot
	158  Begonia Plant
	159  3 Dahlia Blooms Decorative
	160  3 Dahlia Blooms Cactus
	161  6 Dahlia Blooms any variety, may be mixed
	162  Best Floral Table Display
	163  Bunch of Cut Flowers in a vase
	164  Hybrid Tea Roses 3 Blooms
	165  Rose of the Show 1 Bloom (Trophy to the winner)
	166  Vase of 3 Hydrangea Blooms
	167  Gladiola 1 Spike in a Vase
	168  3 Orchids

	Garden Produce
	169  2 Jars of Honey
	170  Dish of 5 Cooking Apples- 1 variety named
	171  Dish of 5 Dessert Apples – 1 variety named
	172  Best Truss of Home grown Tomatoes
	173  2 Heads of Lettuce
	174  2 Heads of Cabbage – The Hussey Family Memorial trophy to Winner.
	175  5 Onions grown from Sets
	176  3 Beetroot, any variety
	177  A cluster of Shallots
	178  3 Parsnips
	179  3 Garden Carrots
	180  3 Stalks of Rhubarb
	181  Collection of Vegetables (Not less than 4 and not more than 8 varieties /kinds Home Produced)
	182  Collection of Vegetables (Not less than 4 and not more than 8 varieties /kinds Home Produced) - confined to Mountbellew - 10 km radius
	183  Best Collection of Fresh Garden Herbs 4-8 varieties

	Farm Produce
	184  Boiled Potatoes 5 (Table sample correctly named)
	185  Early Crop Potatoes – 5 British Queen
	186  Main Crop Potatoes – 5 Records
	187  Main Crop Potatoes – 5 Kerr Pinks
	188  Main Crop Potatoes – Roosters
	189  3 Turnips (Swedes)
	190  Best Sward of Grass 18” x 12 “ (45cms x 30cms)
	191  Sheaf of Oats or Barley – Tied in the Traditional Way
	192  ¼ Bale of Hay
	193  3 Sods of Turf (No Decoration)

	Adult Art
	194  Still Life
	195  Landscape or Seascape
	196  Abstract Art
	197  Art (Any theme other than above)
	198  Drawing, Painting or decorated Card (Confined to Adults with Special Needs)

	Photography
	199  Best Photo with Wittiest Caption
	200  Best Photo of Animal Life on the farm
	201  Best Landscape
	202  Best Portrait
	203  Best Black & White Photo
	204  Best ‘Action’ Photo

	Home Produce
	205  6 Plain Scones
	206  Brown Soda Bread
	207  White Soda Bread
	208  Banana Bread (No fruit or nuts allowed)
	209  Ginger Bread
	210  6 Queen Cakes – Plain
	211  12 Home-made biscuits (2 Varieties)
	212  6 Decorated Queen Cakes
	213  Apple Tart
	214  Chocolate Cake (Chocolate sponge not accepted)
	215  Sponge cake (filled with jam and dusted with caster sugar)
	216  Decorated Sponge Cake
	217  Flavored Cake
	218  Madeira/Marble Cake
	219  Cheese Cake
	220  Novelty Cake (To be judged on appearance)
	221  Pot of Raspberry Jam
	222  Pot of Blackberry Jam
	223  Pot of Crab Apple Jelly
	224  Pot of Jam, any other variety
	225  Pot of Blackcurrant Jam
	226  Pot of Chutney of Your Choice
	227  Pot of Lemon Curd
	228  Pot of Marmalade
	229  Pot of Rhubarb Jam
	230  Pot of Gooseberry Jam
	231  Six Duck Eggs
	232  Six White Eggs
	233  Six Brown Eggs

	Craft
	234  Souvenir-Strictly Home-Made
	235  Hand Craft confined to Woodwork
	236  Best Homemade hat or fascinator
	237  Display of TWO Household items -Pre 1960 (Shown at Owner’s own risk)
	238  Hand Craft - rugs
	239  Something New from Something Old
	240  Hand Craft (Other than Woodwork or Rugs)
	241  Any Article in Craftwork (Confined to Adults with Special Needs)

	Woolens & Fancywork
	242  Hand Knit Garment. Aran Pattern
	243  Hand Knit Garment Other than Aran Pattern
	244  Small Knit Article
	245  Any Article in Fine Cotton Thread Crochet
	246  Any Article in Wool Crochet
	247  Jumper or Cardigan in Wool Crochet
	248  Small article in Crochet (Wool or Cotton)
	249  Hat or cap in Cotton Crochet
	250  Any Article of Clothing Homemade using sewing machine
	251  Any Article in Embroidery
	252  Any Article in Decoupage
	253  Patchwork – Cushions or Wall Hangings
	254  Patchwork – Quilts
	255  Home-Made Cushion Cover
	256  Any Article in Needlework (Confined to Adults with Special Needs)

	Junior Sections
	Junior Craft Section
	257  Hand Craft confined to ‘Kennex’ or ‘Lego’. (Max size 12 x12 inch)
	258  Any Soft Toy – e.g. Knitting, Sewing etc
	259  Any Article made from paper (No Kits allowed)
	260  Any Article in Playdoh, Clay or Plasticine
	261  Hand Craft confined to Woodwork – U17
	262  Article made from Recyclable materials . (Max size 12 x12 inch)
	263  Crafts using Textiles – (U17 yrs old on Show Day)
	264  Best decorated Hurley
	265  Best decorated Wooden Spoon

	Home Produce Teenage Section 13 - 17 years
	266  6 Decorated Queen Cakes
	267  6 Plain Scones
	268  6 Queen Cakes
	269  6 Muffins (Any Varieties)
	270  Apple Tart
	271  Decorated Plain Sponge Cake
	272  Chocolate Biscuit Cake
	273  Baking (Queen cakes, scones, brown bread etc) (Confined to 13-18 yr old with Special Needs)

	Home Produce Children section 12 years old & under
	274  6 Decorated Queen Cakes
	275  6 Queen Cakes
	276  6 Plain Scones
	277  6 Plain Chocolate Rice Krispie Buns
	278  Apple Tart
	279  Decorated Gingerbread person
	280  Cake - any type

	Junior Garden & Flower Section
	281  Best Collection of Wild Flowers -Junior Section
	282  Best Arrangement of Flowers in a Vase -Junior Section
	283  Best Collection of leaves -Junior Section
	284  Best Decorated Egg/Vegetable -Junior Section
	285  Best Decorated Stone
	286  Most unusual looking potato -Junior Section

	Art & Handwriting
	287  Painting/drawing of my favourite animal- U6 on show day
	288  Painting/Drawing-U12 yrs. Landscape, Seascape or Farm Scene
	289  Painting/Drawing-U12 yrs. Any theme other than above
	290  Painting/Drawing-U18 yrs. Landscape, Seascape or Farm Scene
	291  Painting/Drawing-U18 yrs. Any theme other than above
	292  Drawing, Painting or decorated Birthday Card - Special Needs U16
	293  Best Decorated ‘St. Patrick's Day’ Card - Home Made U14 years on Show Day - No kits allowed
	294  Best Decorated ‘Easter’ Card - Home Made U10 years on Show Day
	295  Hand Writing - U9 "Baa Baa Black Sheep” (Printed writing)
	296  Hand Writing - U14 “ I wandered lonely as a cloud ” (Joined)
	297  Colouring Competition - U6 Yrs – Free Entry
	298  Colouring Competition- U8 yrs – free entry


	Dog
	299  Puppy Dog (6 to 12 Months)
	300  Puppy Bitch (6 to 12 Months)
	301  Any variety Terrier
	302  Collie
	303  Any variety Working Dog
	304  Pastoral Dog
	305  Any variety Toy Group
	306  Any variety Hound
	307  Any variety Utility Dog
	308  Any variety Service Dog
	309  Non-Pedigree Dog
	310  Dog in fancy dress
	311  Dog I would like to take home
	312  Best Groomed Dog
	313  Dog with a Disability
	314  Any variety Gun Dog
	315  U10 Handling Children
	316  U14 Handling class - Girls
	317  U14 Handling Class - Boys
	318  Handling Class – Ladies
	319  Handling Class - Gents
	320  Most Obedient / Best Trick



